GOA STATE ELECTION COMMISSION ALTINHO, PANAJI-GOA

Tel. Commissioner: 2232632 / Secretary: 2232631. Fax: 0832-2431881/E-Mail: comm-gsec.goa@nic.in

ELECTION URGENT

No. 4/21/GMCNSE/SEC-2021/88/

Date:

30.03.2021

Read:1.Delimitation vide Order No.10/821-2019-DMA/Election to 11 MC/5120 date: 04-02-2021 and Order No. 10/821-2019-DMA/Election to 11 MC/5121 date: 04-02-2021 respectively issued by Directorate of Municipal Administration.

- 2. Order No.10/821-2019-DMA/Election to 11 MC/5712 dated:15/03/2021.
- 3. Order No.10/821-2019-DMA/Election to 11 MC/5787 dated:22/03/2021.
- 4. Order no. No. 4/21/GMCNSE/SEC-2019/804 dated: 19/03/2021.

Notification

The Goa State Election Commission has decided to conduct General Elections to the Municipal Councils of Mapusa, Mormugao, Margao, Quepem, and Sanguem in Goa in consequence of the expiry of the term of these Municipal Councils.

In pursuance of Article 243 ZA of the Constitution of India and sub-rule (1) of Rule 4 of the Goa Municipalities (Election) Rules, 1969, I, W.V. Ramanamurthy, IAS (Retd.), Goa State Election Commissioner do hereby declare that the General Elections for the above Municipal Councils will be held on 23rd April, 2021(Friday).

W.V. Ramanamurthy, IAS(Retd.)

Commissioner Goa State Election Commission

To.

The Director, Government Printing Press, Panaji for publishing in the Extraordinary Official Gazette.

Copy to;

- 1. The Chief Secretary, Government of Goa, Secretariat, Porvorim Goa.
- 2. The Secretary (Urban Development), Secretariat, Porvorim Goa
- 3. The Collector North Goa & MCEO for General Election to Mapusa Municipal Council 2021.
- 4. The Collector South Goa & MCEO for General Election to Mormugao, Margao, Quepem and Sanguem Municipal Council 2021.
- 5. The Director of Municipal Administration, Govt. of Goa.
- 6. All the Returning Officers(RO) / Assistant Returning Officers(ARO) for General Election to Mapusa, Mormugao, Margao, Quepem and Sanguem Municipal Council 2021.
- 7. Guard file.